

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14171 OF 2025

Jyoti Rajesh Jadhav

...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.

...Respondent

Adv. Priyanka Kolekar, a/w Adv. Dinesh Kolekar (through V.C), for the Petitioner.

Adv. Nirav Shah, a/w Adv. Richika Kadam, i/b Little & Co. for the Respondent.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA J &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.**

DATED : 23 FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. The writ petition is listed today under the caption for dismissal on account of the non-appearance of the petitioner on 23 January 2026.
2. In view of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the writ petition shall be removed from this caption.
3. The Respondent shall file an affidavit in reply to the writ petition within a period of two weeks from today. The petitioner is at liberty to file a rejoinder thereto within one week thereafter.
4. The writ petition shall be placed for consideration on 24 March 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]